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Our enrollment continues to increase, but at a lower rate than in the fall.
It increased  2% over Spring 2004.

Hispanic enrollment increased by 12%. African American enrollment increased by 2%.  
White enrollment decreased slightly by 0.4%.

African American students are the largest ethnic group at Delgado making up 43% 
of the students attending Delgado.

57% of our students are minorities.

Both Male and Female enrollment increased by only 2%. 

The Northshore Site had the largest increase at 11%.  Charity School of 
Nursing follows with 10%.   City Park increased by 1%.  West Bank Campus had an 1% decrease. 

the age group of 18 years and under decreased by 14%. Age group of 50 - 64 year olds increased by 30%.

Part time increased from 9,268 to 9,679. 

First-time Freshmen decreased 13%, Readmitted students increased by 16%.

Nursing majors (including pre-nursing) increased by 9%. Physical Therapy Assistant increased by 14%.
Computer Information Technology decreased by 29%

Enrollment from St.Tammany Parish increased 11%.

Summary
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Inc/(Dec) % Change
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Women 11,773 70% 11,505 70% 268 2%
Men 5,014 30% 4,938 30% 76 2%

Asian/Pacific Islander 412 2% 418 3% -6 -1%
American Indian 115 1% 110 1% 5 5%
Black, Non-Hispanic 7,267 43% 7,152 43% 115 2%
Hispanic 808 5% 723 4% 85 12%
White, Non-Hispanic 6,218 37% 6,243 38% -25 0%
Unknown 1,801 11% 1,633 10% 168 10%
Nonresident Alien 166 1% 164 1% 2 1%

U.S. Citizens 16,140 96% 15,726 96% 414 3%
Not U.S. Citizens 647 4% 717 4% -70 -10%
Total 16,787 16,443 344 2%
*The total number and percentage of minority students excludes those reported as unknown.
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Inc/(Dec) % Change
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Full-time Students 7,108 42% 7,175 44% -67 -1%
Part-time Students 9,679 58% 9,268 56% 411 4%
Degree-seeking 15,553 93% 15,287 93% 266 2%
Non-degree-seeking 1,234 7% 1,156 7% 78 7%
Total Credit Enrollment 16,787 16,443 344 2%
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Inc/(Dec) %Change
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Age Unknown 3 0% 0 0% 3 0%
Under 18 24 0% 28 0% -4 -14%
18 – 19 1,119 7% 1,262 8% -143 -11%
20 – 21 3,067 18% 3,066 19% 1 0%
22 – 24 3,507 21% 3,498 21% 9 0%
25 – 29 3,353 20% 3,256 20% 97 3%
30 – 34 2,036 12% 1,978 12% 58 3%
35 – 39 1,354 8% 1,287 8% 67 5%
40 – 49 1,592 9% 1,483 9% 109 7%
50 – 64 650 4% 500 3% 150 30%
65 and over 82 0% 85 1% -3 -4%
Total 16,787 100.0% 16,443 100% 344 2%
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Campus/Site Inc/(Dec) %Change
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

City Park Campus 11,441 68% 11,307 69% 134 1%
West Bank Campus 3,011 18% 3,031 18% -20 -1%
Charity School of Nursing 870 5% 788 5% 82 10%
Northshore Site 1,465 9% 1,317 8% 148 11%
Total 16,787 16,443 344 2%

Top Ten Parishes Inc/(Dec) %Change
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Orleans 6,357 38% 6,304 38% 53 1%
Jefferson 5,925 35% 5,886 36% 39 1%
St. Tammany 1,846 11% 1,669 10% 177 11%
St. Charles 522 3% 480 3% 42 9%
St. John 353 2% 343 2% 10 3%
St. Bernard 281 2% 304 2% -23 -8%
Plaquemines 259 2% 250 2% 9 4%
Terrebonne 177 1% 188 1% -11 -6%
Lafourche 139 1% 145 1% -6 -4%
St. James 66 0% 56 0% 10 18%
Other 862 5% 818 5% 44 5%
Total 16,787 16,443 344 2%
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Inc/(Dec) %Change
City Park - (blue) Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Liberal Arts 2,571 15% 2,734 17% -163 -6%
Allied Health 1,951 12% 1,925 12% 26 1%
Basic Education-CP 2,362 14% 2,027 12% 335 17%
Business & Technology 2,526 15% 2,446 15% 80 3%

130 1% 201 1% -71 -35%
Science & Math 1,901 11% 1,974 12% -73 -4%
Campus Total 11,441 68% 11,307 69% 134 1%

West Bank - (red)
Liberal Arts & Sciences 1,901 11% 1,782 11% 119 7%

462 3% 557 3%
-95 -17%

Basic Education-WB 648 4% 692 4% -44 -6%
Campus Total 3,011 18% 3,031 18% -20 -1%

Northshore Site - (green)
Basic Education-NS 395 2% 395 N/A
Covington 359 2% 374 2% -15 -4%
Slidell 711 4% 943 6% -232 -25%
Site Total 1,465 9% 1,317 8% 148 11%

Nursing 870 5% 788 5% 82 10%

College Total 16,787 100% 16,443 100% 344 2%
  *Basic Education contains non-degree seeking students. 
 **Programs previously under Community & Workforce Development were moved to the Technology Division as of Fall 2003.
This has resulted in a large decline in enrollment in the Community & Workforce Development 
and an increase in the Technology Division.
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Admission Status Inc/(Dec) %Change
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

First-Time Freshmen 1,432 9% 1,648 10% -216 -13%
Transfer Students 1,243 7% 1,200 7% 43 4%
Continuing Students 12,323 73% 12,226 74% 97 1%
Readmitted Students 1,518 9% 1,311 8% 207 16%
Exchange Students 219 1% 58 0% 161 278%
Other Students 52 0% N/A N/A
Total 16,787 16,443 344 2%

Classification Inc/(Dec) %Change
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Freshmen 8,564 51% 8,688 53% -124 -1%
Sophomore 4,024 24% 3,726 23% 298 8%
Other Undergraduate 4,035 24% 3,890 24% 145 4%
Preparatory 164 1% 139 1% 25 18%
Total 16,787 16,443 344 2%
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Inc/(Dec) %Change
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Nursing 4,097 24% 3,743 23% 354 9%
General Studies 2,004 12% 1,959 12% 45 2%
Radiologic Technology 1,148 7% 1,306 8% -158 -12%
Business Administration 1,108 7% 1,075 7% 33 3%
Early Childhood Education 873 5% 830 5% 43 5%
Criminal Justice 546 3% 583 4% -37 -6%
Accounting 489 3% 491 3% -2 0%
Computer Information Technology 376 2% 533 3% -157 -29%
Physical Therapist Assistant 346 2% 304 2% 42 14%
General Science 340 2% 330 2% 10 3%
Other 5,460 33% 5,289 32% 171 3%
Total 16,787 16,443 344 2%
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Inc/ Percent
2005 2004 (Dec) Change

Accounting 489 491 -2 0%
Administrative Office Technology 137 140 -3 -2%
Air Conditioning & Refrigeration 2 3 -1 -33%
American Sign Language Studies 39 47 -8 -17%
Business Administration 1,108 1,075 33 3%
Business Training 1 5 -4 -80%
Carpentry 4 25 -21 -84%
Certified Nursing Assistant 1 2 -1 -50%
Computer Aided Drafting & Design -CADD 85 80 5 6%
Computer Information Technology 376 533 -157 -29%
Computer Network Technology 204 244 -40 -16%
Computer Repair 39 39 0 0%
Construction Management 8 13 -5 -38%
Construction Tech.-Architectural 120 111 9 8%
Construction Tech.-Civil Technology 46 61 -15 -25%
Construction Tech.-Construction Management 54 32 22 69%
Criminal Justice 546 583 -37 -6%
Culinary Arts 215 192 23 12%
Dental Hygiene 6 19 -13 -68%
Dental Laboratory Technology 8 31 -23 -74%
Diagnostic Medical Sonography 115 95 20 21%
Dietetic Technician 60 58 2 3%
Drafting 6 20 -14 -70%
Early Childhood Education 873 830 43 5%
Educational Interpreting for the Deaf 59 55 4 7%
Electrical - Electronics Engineering Technology 157 149 8 5%
Electrical Construction Technology 29 16 13 81%
Electronics Repair 4 14 -10 -71%
Electronics Servicing Tech.-Biomedical Equip. Repair 69 51 18 35%
Electronics Servicing Tech.-Computer Repair 54 47 7 15%
Electronics Servicing Tech.-Electronics Repair 16 30 -14 -47%
Emergency Medical Technology 178 97 81 84%
English as a Second Language 246 266 -20 -8%
Fine Arts 157 174 -17 -10%
Fire Protection Technology 178 164 14 9%
Food Service Careers 3 17 -14 -82%
Funeral Service Education 169 163 6 4%
General Science 340 330 10 3%
General Studies 2,004 1,959 45 2%
Health Information Technology 152 189 -37 -20%
Horticulture 48 48 0 0%
Hospitality 82 87 -5 -6%
Industrial Technology-Manufacturing 1 4 -3 -75%
Interior Design 177 209 -32 -15%
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Inc/ Percent
2005 2004 (Dec) Change

Legal Secretary 68 99 -31 -31%
Machine Tool Technology 12 16 -4 -25%
Management 270 249 21 8%
Massage Therapy 34 17 17 100%
Medical Laboratory Technician 167 135 32 24%
Medical Coding - Certificate 92 8 84 1050%
Motor Vehicle Technology 241 194 47 24%
Music 133 150 -17 -11%
Nuclear Medicine Technology 46 35 11 31%
Nursing 815 714 101 14%
Occupational Therapy Assistant 62 50 12 24%
Ophthalmic Medical Assistant 13 15 -2 -13%
Performance and Media Arts 200 206 -6 -3%
Pastry Art -Certificate 5 1 4 400%
Pharmacy Technician 276 245 31 13%
Physical Therapist Assistant 346 304 42 14%
Practical Nursing 214 251 -37 -15%
Pre-Nursing 3,282 3,029 253 8%
Radiologic Technology 1,148 1,306 -158 -12%
Radiation Therapy - Certificate 14 1 13 1300%
Respiratory Care Technology 177 165 12 7%
Safety and Health Technology 36 25 11 44%
Surgical Technology 267 234 33 14%
Visual Communications 189 196 -7 -4%
Veterinary Technology 15 N/A N/A

Total 16,787 16,443 344 2%
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Associate 
Degree Degree

Not 
Admitted Total

Accounting 477 12 489
Admin Office Technology 135 2 137
Air Conditioning & Refrig 1 1 2
American Sign Language 39 39
Business Administration 1,041 67 1,108
Business Training 1 1
Carpentry 2 2 4
CADD 73 9 3 85
Computer Info Technology 367 9 376
Computer Repair 39 39
CNA 1 1
Computer Networking Tech 201 3 204
Construction Management 7 1 8
CET - Architectural 119 1 120
CET - Civil Technology 43 3 46
CET - Construction Mgt 52 2 54
Criminal Justice 540 6 546
Culinary Arts 80 8 127 215
Dietetic Technician 18 5 37 60
Diagnostic Medical Sonography 19 1 95 115
Dental Hygiene 6 6
Dental Lab Technology 8 8
Drafting 6 6
Early Childhood Education 856 17 873
Educational Interpreting 56 3 59
Electrical Construction 26 3 29
Elec Electronics Engr Tech 149 8 157
Electronics Repair 4 4
Emergency Med Tech 12 15 1 150 178
EST - Biomedical Equip Repair 69 69
EST - Computer Repair 54 54
EST-Electronics Repair 16 16
English as a Second Lang 163 83 246
Food Service Careers 3 3
Fine Arts 115 42 157
Fire Protection Technology 117 1 60 178
Funeral Service Education 107 62 169
General Science 295 45 340
General Studies 318 496 1,190 2,004
Health Information Technology 35 5 112 152
Horticulture Technology 36 6 6 48
Hospitality 70 12 82
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Associate 
Degree Degree

Not 
Admitted Total

Interior Design 169 2 6 177
Ind Tech - Manufacturing 1 1
Legal Secretary 68 68
Machine Tool Technology 12 12
Medical Coding 90 2 92
Medical Lab Technician 28 139 167
Management 249 21 270
Motor Vehicle Technology 163 50 28 241
Massage Therapy 34 34
Music 121 12 133
Nuclear Medicine Technology 3 1 42 46
Nursing 815 60 3,222 4,097
Occupational Therapy Assistant 5 2 55 62
Ophthalmic Medical Assistant 2 11 13
Pastry Assistant 5 5
Performance & Media Art 196 4 200
Pharmacy Technician 27 249 276
Practical Nursing 41 1 172 214
Physical Therapist Assisting 17 6 323 346
Radiologic Technology 104 20 1,024 1,148
Radiologic Assistant 4 10 14
Respiratory Care Technology 39 138 177
Safety & Health Tech 32 4 36
Surgical Technology 34 233 267
Veterinary Technology 1 14 15
Visual Communications 178 11 189
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Number Percent
Pre-Nursing 3,282 19.6%
General Studies 2,004 11.9%
Radiologic Technology 1,148 6.8%
Business Administration 1,108 6.6%
Early Childhood Education 873 5.2%
Nursing 815 4.9%
Criminal Justice 546 3.3%
Accounting 489 2.9%
Computer Information Technology 376 2.2%
Physical Therapist Assistant 346 2.1%
General Science 340 2.0%
Pharmacy Technician 276 1.6%
Management 270 1.6%
Surgical Technology 267 1.6%
English as a Second Language 246 1.5%
Motor Vehicle Technology 241 1.4%
Culinary Arts 215 1.3%
Practical Nursing 214 1.3%
Computer Network Technology 204 1.2%
Performance and Media Arts 200 1.2%
Visual Communications 189 1.1%
Emergency Medical Technology 178 1.1%
Fire Protection Technology 178 1.1%
Interior Design 177 1.1%
Respiratory Care Technology 177 1.1%
Funeral Service Education 169 1.0%
Medical Laboratory Technician 167 1.0%
Electrical - Electronics Engineering Technology 157 0.9%
Fine Arts 157 0.9%
Health Information Technology 152 0.9%
Administrative Office Technology 137 0.8%
Music 133 0.8%
Construction Tech.-Architectural 120 0.7%
Diagnostic Medical Sonography 115 0.7%
Medical Coding - Certificate 92 0.5%
Computer Aided Drafting & Design -CADD 85 0.5%
Hospitality 82 0.5%
Electronics Servicing Tech.-Biomedical Equip. Repair 69 0.4%
Legal Secretary 68 0.4%
Occupational Therapy Assistant 62 0.4%
Dietetic Technician 60 0.4%
Educational Interpreting for the Deaf 59 0.4%
Construction Tech.-Construction Management 54 0.3%
Electronics Servicing Tech.-Computer Repair 54 0.3%
Horticulture 48 0.3%
Construction Tech.-Civil Technology 46 0.3%

12 Office of Institutional Research

Spring 2005

2/4/2005

Enrollment by Program - Ranked by Enrollment



Number Percent
Nuclear Medicine Technology 46 0.3%
American Sign Language Studies 39 0.2%
Computer Repair 39 0.2%
Safety and Health Technology 36 0.2%
Massage Therapy 34 0.2%
Electrical Construction Technology 29 0.2%
Electronics Servicing Tech.-Electronics Repair 16 0.1%
Veterinary Technology 15 0.1%
Radiation Therapy - Certificate 14 0.1%
Ophthalmic Medical Assistant 13 0.1%
Machine Tool Technology 12 0.1%
Construction Management 8 0.0%
Dental Laboratory Technology 8 0.0%
Dental Hygiene 6 0.0%
Drafting 6 0.0%
Pastry Art -Certificate 5 0.0%
Carpentry 4 0.0%
Electronics Repair 4 0.0%
Food Service Careers 3 0.0%
Air Conditioning & Refrigeration 2 0.0%
Business Training 1 0.0%
Certified Nursing Assistant 1 0.0%
Industrial Technology-Manufacturing 1 0.0%
Total 16,787 100%
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Inc/Dec % Change
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total First Time Freshmen 1,432 1,648 -216 -13%
John Ehret 49 3.42% 53 3.22% -4 -8%
West Jefferson 48 3.35% 59 3.58% -11 -19%
John McDonogh Senior 39 2.72% 47 2.85% -8 -17%
John F. Kennedy Senior 38 2.65% 49 2.97% -11 -22%
Alfred T. Bonnabel 35 2.44% 31 1.88% 4 13%
L.W. Higgins 34 2.37% 32 1.94% 2 6%
Sarah Reed 32 2.23% 32 1.94% 0 0%
Marion Abramson 30 2.09% 74 4.49% -44 -59%
Grace King 27 1.89% 25 1.52% 2 8%
O.Perry Walker Senior 25 1.75% 39 2.37% -14 -36%
Alcee Fortier 24 1.68% 29 1.76% -5 -17%
J.S. Clark Senior 23 1.61% 21 1.27% 2 10%
Warren Easton Fundamental 23 1.61% 27 1.64% -4 -15%
East Jefferson 22 1.54% 18 1.09% 4 22%
L.E. Rabouin Voc 21 1.47% 30 1.82% -9 -30%
George W. Carver Sr 20 1.40% 17 1.03% 3 18%
Booker T. Washington 19 1.33% 10 0.61% 9 90%
Slidell 17 1.19% 23 1.40% -6 -26%
Walter L. Cohen 17 1.19% 16 0.97% 1 6%
Destrehan 16 1.12% 28 1.70% -12 -43%
Hahnville 16 1.12% 20 1.21% -4 -20%
Covington 15 1.05% 18 1.09% -3 -17%
Mc Donogh 35 Senior 15 1.05% 18 1.09% -3 -17%
Fredrick A Douglas Senior 14 0.98% 3 0.18% 11 367%
Riverdale 14 0.98% 21 1.27% -7 -33%
F.T. Nicholls 13 0.91% 23 1.40% -10 -43%
L.B. Landry 13 0.91% 21 1.27% -8 -38%
St. Augustine 12 0.84% 5 0.30% 7 140%
Northshore 11 0.77% 10 0.61% 1 10%
Fontainebleau 9 0.63% 7 0.42% 2 29%
Alfred Lawless Senior 8 0.56% 17 1.03% -9 -53%
Archbishop Rummel 8 0.56% 5 0.30% 3 60%
East Saint John 8 0.56% 8 0.49% 0 0%
Salmen 8 0.56% 5 0.30% 3 60%
Mandeville 7 0.49% 14 0.85% -7 -50%
Archbishop Shaw 6 0.42% 5 0.30% 1 20%
Bell Chasse 6 0.42% 8 0.49% -2 -25%
Edna Karr Magnet 6 0.42% 8 0.49% -2 -25%
Bogalusa HS West 5 0.35% 1 0.06% 4 400%
Hammond 5 0.35% 5 0.30% 0 0%
Heritage Academy 5 0.35% 14 0.85% -9 -64%
Lutcher 5 0.35% 2 0.12% 3 150%
South Lafourche 5 0.35% 3 0.18% 2 67%
Terrebonne 5 0.35% 5 0.30% 0 0%
Archbishop Blenk 4 0.28% 3 0.18% 1 33%
Brother Martin 4 0.28% 6 0.36% -2 -33%
Cabrini 4 0.28% 4 0.24% 0 0%
Chalmette 4 0.28% 4 0.24% 0 0%
Franklinton 4 0.28% 3 0.18% 1 33%
Ponchatoula 4 0.28% 3 0.18% 1 33%
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Inc/Dec % Change
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Foreign High Schools 48 0% 31 N/A 17 55%
G.E.D. 260 3% 242 2% 18 7%
Non-High School Grads 13 12% 120 12% -107 -89%
Unknown 130 3% 308 2% -178 -58%
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Area Zip 2005 2004 Inc/Dec % Change
Metairie S of I-10 70001 546 557 -11 -2%
Metairie 70002 257 246 11 4%
West Metairie 70003 559 517 42 8%
Old Metairie-Bucktown 70005 229 256 -27 -11%
Metairie Clearview N of I-10 70006 197 217 -20 -9%
Belle Chasse 70037 191 188 3 2%
Chalmette 70043 143 158 -15 -9%
New Sarpy/Destrahan 70047 149 125 24 19%
Gretna 70053 213 217 -4 -2%
Gretna/S of Whitney 70056 648 603 45 7%
Harvey 70058 725 717 8 1%
South Kenner 70062 235 209 26 12%
North Kenner 70065 714 732 -18 -2%
LaPlace 70068 282 267 15 6%
Marrero 70072 833 876 -43 -5%
Westwego 70094 420 406 14 3%
Algiers 70114 448 498 -50 -10%
Uptown 70115 324 317 7 2%
French Quarter-Marigny 70116 155 148 7 5%
Bywater/Lower 9th Ward 70117 649 636 13 2%
Carrollton/Riverbend 70118 403 374 29 8%
Mid City 70119 646 636 10 2%
N.O. Postal Box Zone 70121 150 147 3 2%
Lakefront/Gentilly 70122 627 643 -16 -2%
Harahan-Jefferson 70123 282 276 6 2%
Lakefront/Lakeview 70124 211 242 -31 -13%
Broadmoor 70125 233 212 21 10%
N.O. East Crowder 70126 627 606 21 3%
N.O. East Crowder to Wright Rd 70127 462 464 -2 0%
N.O. East Wright Rd to I-510 70128 359 359 0 0%
N.O. East Past I-510 70129 265 233 32 14%
N.O. CBD-Lwr Garden District 70130 131 149 -18 -12%
Lower Coast Algiers 70131 445 422 23 5%
St. Tammany 70452 103 93 10 11%
Slidell 70458 417 396 21 5%
Slidell 70460 298 275 23 8%
Slidell 70461 336 279 57 20%
Subtotal 13,912 13,696 216 2%
Other Louisiana 2,796 2,661 135 5%
Total Louisiana 16,708 16,357 351 2%
Out-of-State 79 86 -7 -8%
Total 16,787 16,443 344 2%
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